
 

 

 

 

 

Early Childhood Education 

Name:  Academic Year: 2023-2024 

Major: A.A.S. Credits: 60 

Course # Course Title Prerequisites  
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Suggested Technical Studies Semester I      

ECED 1230 Professional Relations in Early Childhood Careers  3 Fall   

ECED 1235 Guidance: Managing the Physical and Social  3 Fall   

  Environment      

ECED1240 Planning and Implementing Curriculum  3 Fall   

EDUC 1225 Education Internship I  3 Fall   

EDUC 1200 Introduction to Education  3 Fall   

   Semester Total 15    

Suggested Technical Studies Semester II      

ECED 1245 Safety, Health and Nutrition 
 

3 Spring   

ECED 1250 Early Childhood Internship II  (Pre-req: FirstAid/CPR/SUIDS/ShakenBaby) 3 Spring   

SPED1205 Introduction to Special Education  3 Spring   

EDUC 1210 Multicultural Education  3 Spring   

EDUC 1220 Child Growth and Development  3 Spring   

   Semester Total 15    

Suggested Technical Studies Semester III      

ECED 2210 Literature and Language Development Experiences 
 

3 Fall   

ECED 2220 Caring for Children with Special Health Needs 
 

2 Fall   

EDUC 1215 Technology Strategies for Educators 
 

2 Fall   

MnTC Goal Area 1 Communications - Oral (CMST 2300 Recommended) 3    

MnTC Goal Area 7 Diversity 
 

3    

MnTC Goal Area 3 Natural Science or Goal Area 4 Math/Logic 
 

3    

   Semester Total 16    

Suggested Technical Studies Semester IV      

ECED 2230 Teaching Young Children with Challenging Behaviors 3 Spring   

ECED 2205 Family and Community Relations 
 

3 Spring   

ECED 2240 Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD) 
 

1 Spring   

MnTC Goal Area 5 Historical/Social Behavior Science 
 

3    

ENGL 1302 Analytical Writing  4    

   Semester Total 14    

  2.0 GPA equivalent is required for all EDUC, SPED and ECED courses. Total Credits 60     



 

 

Early Childhood Program Planning Form 

Diploma (34 credits) 

2023-2024 

 

 Number Education Courses Credits   

Semester 

Taken 

  FALL ONLY COURSES /Diploma     

ECED 1230 

Professional Relations in Early Childhood 

Careers 3  

 

ECED 2210 

Literature and Language Development 

Experiences 3  

 

ECED1235 Guidance: Manage Phy & Soc Env 3   

ECED 1240 Planning and Implement Curriculum 3   

EDUC 1225 Internship 1  3   

     

 SPRING ONLY Courses/Diploma    

ECED 1245 Safety, Health & Nutrition 3   

ECED 2205 Family and Community Relations 3   

EDUC 1220 Child Growth and Development 3   

ECED 1250 

Internship 2  (Pre-req: 

FirstAid/CPR/SUIDS/ShakenBaby) 3  

 

 ECED 2240 Autism Spectrum DIsorder 1    

     

  Summer Courses for Diploma*      

DVRS1304 *Diversity and Social  Justice 3   

ENGL 1302 *Analytical Writing 3   

     

 DIPLOMA PROGRAM COMPLETE 34 cr   

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Early Childhood Program Planning Form 

Certificate (18 credits) 

2023-2024 

 

   

  

  

  

Fall 2023 Courses 

 Credits   

ECED 1240 Planning and Implementing Curriculum 

 

 3 

Online – Synchronous 

 

ECED 1235 

 

Guidance: Managing Phy & Soc Env 

 3 Hybrid 

 ECED 1230 

 

Professional Relations in Early 

Childhood Careers 

 3 Hybrid 

 

Spring 2024 Courses 

   

    

EDUC 1220 

 

Child Growth and Development 

 3 Online 

ECED 2205 

 

Family and Community Relations  

 3 Online 

ECED 1245 

 

Safety, Health & Nutrition 

 3 Hybrid 

    

 CERTIFICATE PROGRAM COMPLETE 18 cr  

    

 

          2.0 GPA equivalent is required for all EDUC, SPED and ECED courses.  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Elementary Education Foundations Transfer Pathway A.S. Degree 
 

Name: Academic Year: 2023-2024 
 

Course # Course Title Prerequisites  
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Suggested Technical Studies Semester I      
 

EDUC 1200 Introduction to Education  3 F   
 

EDUC 1225 Education Internship I  3 F   
 

CRTK 1300 Introduction to Critical Thinking  3    
 

MATH 1341 Elements of Math 1  4    
 

EDUC 1215 Technology Strategies for Educators  2 F   
 

   Semester Total 15     

Suggested Technical Studies Semester II      
 

EDUC 1210 Multicultural Education  3 S   
 

ENGL 1302  Analytical Writing  4    
 

EDUC 1220 Child Growth and Development  3 S   
 

MATH 1345 Elements of Math II  4 S   
 

   Semester Total 14     

Suggested Technical Studies Semester III      
 

DVRS 1304 Diversity and Social Justice  3    
 

CMST 2300 Introduction to Public Speaking  3    
 

MUSC 1320 Music in World Culture  3    
 

BLGY 1351 General Biology  4    
 

SOCI 1310 Introduction to Sociology  3    
 

   Semester Total 16     

Suggested Technical Studies Semester IV      
 

PHYS 1305  Conceptual Physics  4    
 

ENGL 1340 Introduction to Multicultural Literature OR  3    
 

ENGL 1345 Gender in Literature      
 

HIST 1310 American History until 1877 OR  3    
 

POLS 1304  Introduction to American Politics   

 

  
 

ART 1300 Art Appreciation OR 
 

3 
 

  
 

ART 1310 Foundation 2D Design and Materials  OR 
 

  

  
 

ART 1321 Foundation Drawing I   

 

  
 

ELECTIVE Elective - any  2 
 

  
 

  Semester Total 15     

2.0 GPA equivalent is required for EDUC and MATH courses to apply to this degree.     
 

  EDUC courses contain standards required by the Professional Educators Licensing and Standards Board.      

    Total Credits 60     
 



 

 

 

Special Education Transfer Pathway A.S. Degree 
 

Name: Academic Year: 2023-2024  

Course # Course Title Prerequisites  C
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Suggested Technical Studies Semester I      
 

EDUC 1200 Introduction to Education  3 F    

EDUC 1225 Education Internship I  3 F    

CRTK 1300 Introduction to Critical Thinking  3     

ENGL 1302 Analytical Writing  4     

EDUC 1215 Technology Strategies for Educators  2 F    

   Semester Total 15     

Suggested Technical Studies Semester II      
 

EDUC 1210 Multicultural Education  3 S    

EDUC 1220 Child Growth and Development  3 S    

SPED 1205 Introduction to Special Education  3 S    

MATH 1341 Elements of Math I  4     

   Semester Total 13     

Suggested Technical Studies Semester III      
 

MUSC 1320 Music in World Culture  3     

CMST 2300 Introduction to Public Speaking  3     

BLGY 1351 General Biology  4     

DVRS 1304 Diversity and Social Justice  3     

PSYC 2310 Abnormal Psychology OR  3     

PSYC 1300 Introduction to Psychology OR       

PSYC 1350 Positive Psychology: Building Human Strengths OR      

PSYC 1304 Life Span Developmental Psychology      

   Semester Total 16     

Suggested Technical Studies Semester IV      
 

PHYS 1305  Conceptual Physics  4     

ENGL 1340 Introduction to Multicultural Literature OR 3     

ENGL 1345 Gender in Literature       

HIST 1310 American History until 1877 OR  3     

POLS 1304 Introduction to American Politics   

 
   

ART 1300 Art Appreciation OR  3 
 

   

ART 1310 2D Design OR  
  

   

ART 1321 Drawing I   

 
   

EDUC 2200 Educational Psychology 
EDUC 1220 Child Growth and Development or PSYC 
1304 Life Span Developmental Psychology 3 

S 
  

 

  Semester Total 16     

EDUC courses contain standards required by the Professional Educators Licensing and Standards Board (PELSB). 2.0 GPA equivalent is required for 
EDUC and MATH courses to apply to this degree. 

 

    Total Credits 60     
 



 

 

Education program other info 

• EDUC 1225 requires a background check 

• ECED 1250 requires a background check, AHT and SUIDS training, and First aid/CPR 

• All ECED, EDUC and SPED must be based with a grade of C or better 

• The early childhood certificate is also run in the summer completely online 

•  

 


